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Product data sheet
Characteristics

VDIB6082001
Actassi FL-C Fibre Optic Adapter SC APC
Duplex SM x1

Main
Range Actassi
Product or component
type

Singlemode fibre optic adapter

Provided equipment Without screws
Colour Green
Type of packing Bag
Quantity per set 1

Complementary
Minimum number of matings 500 cycles
Optic fiber diameter 9/125 µm
Fibre performance OS1

OS2
Connector type SC APC duplex
Material Zirconia: ferrule

Ceramic: sleeves
Fixing mode Screws

By clips
Width 34.8 mm
Height 9.4 mm
Length 27.6 mm
Targeted region Europe

Environment
Ambient air temperature for operation -25…85 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -25…85 °C
Standards SC adapter: TIA/EIA-604-3

SC adapter: IEC 61754-4 Ed.2
ISO/IEC 11801:2011 Ed.2.2

Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC Yes
EU RoHS Directive Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) EU RoHS

Declaration
Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes
RoHS exemption information Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS Declaration
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Circularity Profile No need of specific recycling operations

http://www2.schneider-electric.com/sites/corporate/en/products-services/green-premium/green-premium.page
https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_enDocType=Environmental+Disclosure&p_Doc_Ref=ENVPEP120410EN

